amount (even if less than the nominal amount of such securities) or for any other purpose.

4. The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any,
on the shares held by them.

5. **The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 27,00,00,000/- [Rupees Twenty Seven
Crore only] divided into 2,70,00,000 [Two Crore Seventy Lacs] Equity Shares of Rs.10/- [Rupees
Ten only] each with power for the Company to issue any part of its capital with or without any
preferential, limitations, exclusions or any other things, terms and conditions and with power to
vary, modify, amalgamate or abrogate all or any of such rights, privileges, preferences, deferments,